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Division 
Code 

Dvision Zila 
Code 

Zila Name 
Division 

Code 
Dvision Zila 

Code 
Zila Name 

Name Name 

10 Barisal 

4 Barguna 

40 Khulna 

1 Bagerhat 

6 Barisal 18 Chuadanga 

9 Bhola 41 Jessore 

42 Jhalokati 44 Jhenaidah 

78 Patuakhali 47 Khulna 

79 Pirojpur 50 Kushtia 

20 Chittagong 

3 Bandarban 55 Magura 

12 Brahamanbaria 57 Meherpur 

13 Chandpur 65 Narail 

15 Chittagong 87 Satkhira 

19 Comilla 

45 Mymensingh 

39 Jamalpur 

22 Cox's Bazar 61 Mymensingh 

30 Feni 72 Netrakona 

46 Khagrachhari 89 Sherpur 

51 Lakshmipur 

50 Rajshahi 

10 Bogra 

75 Noakhali 38 Joypurhat 

84 Rangamati 64 Naogaon 

30 Dhaka 

26 Dhaka 69 Natore 

29 Faridpur 70 Chapai Nawabganj 

33 Gazipur 76 Pabna 

35 Gopalganj 81 Rajshahi 

48 Kishoreganj 88 Sirajganj 

54 Madaripur 

55 Rangpur 

27 Dinajpur 

56 Manikganj 32 Gaibandha 

59 Munshiganj 49 Kurigram 

67 Narayanganj 52 Lalmonirhat 

68 Narsingdi 73 Nilphamari 

82 Rajbari 77 Panchagarh 

86 Shariatpur 85 Rangpur 

93 Tangail 94 Thakurgaon 

60 Sylhet 

36 Habiganj 

58 Maulvibazar 

90 Sunamganj 

91 Sylhet 
 

  

LIST OF ZILA GEOCODE 
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UPAZILA 
CODE 

UNION 
CODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POPn 

04 15 Anowara Union  1871 2171 20260 
04 19 Bairag Union  4214 - - 
04 28 Barakhain Union  4378 5679 28836 
04 38 Barasat Union  2860 5460 28865 
04 47 Burumchhara Union  3775 3913 20061 
04 57 Battali Union  2935 4659 23630 
04 66 Chatari Union  3265 3708 19022 
04 76 Haildhar Union  3885 4979 25315 
04 81 Juidandi Union  2152 3291 17575 
04 85 Paraikora Union  3917 4055 19635 
04 95 Roypur Union  6069 6389 35278 
04   Anowara Upazila Total 39321 44304 238477 
08 05 Banshkhali Paurashava  3624 7378 36910 
08 11 Baharchhara Union  5496 6274 33763 
08 12 Bailchhari Union  3157 2890 15505 
08 18 Chambal Union  8848 6714 34121 
08 25 Chhanua Union  4991 5586 28748 
08 31 Gandamara Union  6434 6456 33265 
08 44 Kalipur Union  5694 6867 33534 
08 50 Katharia Union  2710 3782 20866 
08 56 Khankhanabad Union  6560 5964 29608 
08 63 Puichhari Union  10812 6849 34224 
08 69 Pukuria Union  7578 5204 26810 
08 75 Sadhanpur Union  7091 4781 23937 
08 82 Saral Union  7499 7185 38304 
08 94 Silkup Union  6179 4075 20043 
08   Banshakhali Upazila Total 90184 84216 431162 
12 17 Ahla Karaldanga Union  9276 3199 14864 
12 19 Amuchia Union  3217 2374 10655 
12 28 Charandwip Union  1497 3789 18926 
12 38 Purba Gomdandi  1720 - - 
12 47 Kandhurkhil Union  2445 4906 24699 
12 50 Paschim Gomdandi Union  2947 6817 38739 
12 57 Popadia Union  2564 4320 23188 
12 66 Saroatali Union  2686 4344 21517 
12 76 Sakpura Union  2082 4462 22201 
12 85 Sreepur Kharandwip Union  4513 4088 19380 
12   Boalkhali Upazila Total 32947 38299 194169 
18 12 Chandanaish Paurashava  4130 6852 35248 
18 13 Bailtali Union  2359 4394 22652 
18 19 Barkal Union  3032 3928 20460 
18 28 Barama Union  2375 4278 22985 
18 38 Dhopachhari Union  14277 2076 10175 
18 47 Dohazari Union  8105 7601 40147 
18 66 Hashimpur Union  5827 4139 21941 
18 76 Joara Union  1239 2013 10381 
18 85 Kanchanabad Union  5691 4505 24701 
18 95 Satbaria Union  2878 4652 24327 
18   Chandanaish Upazila Total 49913 44438 233017 
33 0 Nazirhat Paurasava  6025 - - 
33 22 Fatikchhari Paurashava  4509 - - 
33 11 Abdullapur Union  529 1055 5317 
33 13 Bagan Bazar Union  26220 8291 40496 
33 14 Baktapur Union  1136 2745 15161 
33 19 Bhujpur Union  14416 5846 30454 
33 23 Dantmara Union  27360 9436 47526 
33 28 Dharmapur Union  3719 5008 27326 
33 42 Harwalchhari Union  17423 4659 25146 
33 47 Jafarnagar Union  1853 2659 20313 
33 52 Kanchan Nagar Union  14612 5427 29258 
33 55 Khiram Union  7246 2386 11361 
33 57 Lelang Union  11062 4962 25078 
33 61 Nanupur Union  4785 5057 25658 
33 66 Narayanhat Union  20282 6762 33763 
33 71 Paindanga Union  7191 5092 26940 
33 80 Roushangiri Union  1723 2092 10965 
33 85 Suabil Union  14962 6084 31650 
33 90 Samitirhat Union  2601 3596 19014 
33 95 Sundarpur Union  2599 4016 20777 
33   Fatikchhari Upazila Total 190253 85173 446203 
37 52 Hathazari Paurashava  6865 - - 
37 10 Burish Char Union  946 5019 24646 
37 11 Chhibatali Union  1092 1534 7889 
37 17 Chikandandi Union  2761 9012 47573 
37 23 Dakshin Madarsha Union  2416 4250 22404 
37 29 Dhalai Union  4870 7035 37028 
37 35 Fatehpur Union  4765 7562 43929 
37 41 Forhadabad Union  12387 5289 28461 
37 47 Garduara Union  1282 2026 10287 
37 53 Guman Mardan Union  2932 2573 12717 
37 65 Mekhal Union  2867 5147 30431 
37 71 Mirzapur Union  3406 7444 40052 
37 77 Nangalmora Union  462 1373 7094 
37 89 Shikarpur Union  1702 4493 22557 
37 95 Uttar Madarsa Union  3037 4266 22055 
37 98 Chittagang Cnt. Union  170 1 60 
37   Hathazari Upazila Total 55005 129029 689720 
47 10 Amirabad Union  4361 7342 37303 
47 13 Adhunagar Union  4574 3882 20788 
47 18 Barahatia Union  7548 6332 32955 
47 25 Charamba Union  8027 4769 25470 
47 32 Chunati Union  15128 5972 33415 
47 43 Kalauzan Union  3996 5435 28347 
47 62 Lohagara Union  2776 6707 35010 
47 73 Padua Union  6640 7603 40842 
47 80 Putibila Union  10920 4831 25783 
47   Lohagara Upazila Total 63970 52873 279913 
53 08 Boraihat Paurashava 1147 2399 11602 
53 25 Mirsarai Paurashava 1779 3507 16218 
53 22 Dhum Union  4792 3419 16770 
53 24 Durgapur Union  3743 4351 21128 
53 27 Haitkandi Union  3547 3700 19051 
53 28 Hinguli Union  4593 5889 29133 
53 29 Ichhakhali Union  11041 5205 27980 
53 35 Karerhat Union  36413 7362 35467 
53 41 Katachhara Union  3446 4366 23596 
53 47 Khaiyachhara Union  4921 4879 23423 
53 53 Mayani Union  4314 3549 18285 
53 59 Mirsharai Union  2764 3164 16828 
53 65 Mithanala Union  5330 4445 23109 
53 71 Maghadia Union  3677 4832 23406 
53 77 Osmanpur Union  3326 3046 14645 
53 83 Saherkhali Union  5335 3049 16912 

UPAZILA 
CODE 

UNION 
CODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H POPn 

53 89 Wahedpur Union  4682 4752 24981 
53 95 Zorwarganj Union  5517 7631 36182 
53   Mirsarai Upazila Total 110367 79545 398716 
61 33 Patiya Paurashava 2462 10613 55323 
61 12 Asia Union  1781 2749 13428 
61 15 Baralia Union  2599 3045 15523 
61 18 Bara Uthan Union  3495 6511 36396 
61 19 Bhatikhain Union  1276 1433 7624 
61 21 Chanhara Union  2539 2703 13688 
61 24 Char Lakshya Union  2584 5188 28198 
61 27 Char Patharghata Union  1737 7191 36626 
61 30 Dhalghat Union  3157 3465 17430 
61 39 Habilas Dwip Union  2178 3823 20661 
61 42 Haidgaon Union  9957 4642 23287 
61 52 Janglukhain Union  1611 2260 11717 
61 55 Juldha Union  2819 3293 18416 
61 58 Kachuai Union  11919 4704 24344 
61 64 Kasiais Union  2320 2244 10701 
61 67 Kelishahar Union  6106 3598 16095 
61 70 Kharana Union  1799 3113 15322 
61 73 Kolagaon Union  2363 4702 25757 
61 76 Kusumpura Union  2347 5732 30908 
61 85 Sikalbaha Union  2295 7792 42474 
61 88 Sobhandandi Union  2736 3316 16126 
61 91 Dakhin D.Bhurshi Union  1307 1973 9738 
61 94 Jiri Union  3409 7509 38338 
61   Patiya Upazila Total 74796 101599 528120 
70 41 Rangunia Paurashava 2684 6541 32641 
70 15 Betagi Union  4488 4108 20510 
70 17 Chandraghona Kadamtali Union  2774 6197 30221 
70 21 Rajanagar Union  6758 3863 19172 
70 25 Hosnabad Union  4890 2930 14871 
70 27 Islampur Union  5670 3104 19044 
70 30 Kodala Union  5437 3642 18965 
70 32 Lalanagar Union  5651 3014 14545 
70 34 Mariamnagar Union  1516 3542 18658 
70 43 Padua Union  17821 7687 35668 
70 51 Parua Union  6766 3062 14423 
70 60 Pomara Union  4560 5124 25659 
70 69 Dakshin Rajanagar Union  3985 3546 17920 
70 77 Rangunia Union  3656 2478 13354 
70 86 Sarapbhata Union  6429 5210 25344 
70 94 Silok Union  3179 3744 18009 
70   Rangunia Upazila Total 86264 67792 339004 
74 50 Raozan Paurashava 4693 11460 59148 
74 11 Bagoan Union  2724 3789 19648 
74 12 Binajuri Union  2519 2006 9293 
74 18 Chikdair Union  2078 2714 13438 
74 25 Dabua Union  5584 4450 20842 
74 31 Purba Guzara Union  6714 4778 22675 
74 37 Gahira Union  1309 1833 9632 
74 44 Haladia Union  11648 4473 21628 
74 50 Kadalpur Union  3760 3652 18186 
74 56 Noajispur Union  1620 2245 11895 
74 63 Noa Para Union  3549 6186 33243 
74 69 Pahartali Union  3815 4522 21690 
74 75 Raozan Union  2992 4099 21332 
74 88 Urkirchar Union  2159 3744 22632 
74 94 Paschim Guzara Union  5194 3424 17558 
74   Raozan Upazila Total 60358 63375 322840 
78 67 Sandwip Paurashava 4796 8278 41365 
78 11 Amanullah Union  508 1145 4831 
78 13 Azimpur Union  5004 483 2329 
78 15 Batajora union  2065 - - 
78 20 Bauria Union  6126 4234 20848 
78 25 Digghapar Union  1070 328 1719 
78 30 Gachhua Union  3473 3408 17313 
78 35 Haramia Union  3895 3136 16699 
78 40 Harispur Union  3553 956 3873 
78 50 Izzatpur Union  2029 - - 
78 55 Kalapania Union  2560 3246 16563 
78 60 Kathghar Union  7118 - - 
78 65 Magdhara Union  38592 9280 37988 
78 70 Maitbhanga Union  3008 4101 20930 
78 75 Musapur Union  5310 7563 38172 
78 80 Neamasti Union  8335 - - 
78 85 Rahmatpur Union  2654 1509 8088 
78 90 Santoshpur Union  4205 2345 12425 
78 92 Sarikait Union  8405 4612 24543 
78 96 Urirchar Union  26001 1993 10919 
78   Sandwip Upazila Total 137764 56617 278605 
82 75 Satkania Paurashava 1659 8548 45001 
82 12 Amilais Union  1082 1913 10434 
82 14 Eochia Union  5907 4265 24120 
82 21 Bazalia Union  4866 3510 17799 
82 29 Charati Union  5859 5258 29883 
82 36 Dhemsa Union  2860 2822 16015 
82 40 Dharmapur Union  1626 2354 11191 
82 47 Kaliais Union  2076 3665 20563 
82 51 Kanchana Union  3344 4102 21575 
82 54 Keochia Union  3963 4338 25031 
82 58 Khagaria Union  2139 4904 26831 
82 65 Madarsa Union  4584 2387 12689 
82 69 Nalua Union  3177 3224 17910 
82 76 Puranagar Union  6337 3562 17809 
82 83 Sadaha Union  7510 5390 30896 
82 87 Satkania Union  3198 4876 25438 
82 91 Sonakania Union  6555 4419 23790 
82 94 Paschim Dhemsa Union  834 1271 7831 
82   Satkania Upazila Total 67576 70808 384806 
86 83 Sitakunda Paurashava 6873 8764 43555 
86 16 Banshbaria Union  6795 4502 21850 
86 19 Barabkunda Union  7037 7350 33724 
86 28 Bariadyala Union  6738 5668 28381 
86 38 Bhatiari Union  4898 10924 55434 
86 47 Kumira Union  8208 7586 38896 
86 57 Muradpur Union  5335 5844 29602 
86 66 Salimpur Union  4453 11037 54797 
86 85 Sonaichhari Union  9478 8994 49346 
86 95 Saidpur Union  7553 6357 30655 
86 98 Bhatiari Cantonment Area  160 253 1592 
86   Sitakunda Upazila Total 67532 77279 387832 

    Chittagong Zila Total 1126250 995347 5152584 

15-CHITTAGONG ZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UPAZILA, UNION GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

15 026 Anowara 826 1159 5466 

15 134 Bilpur 584 559 2747 

15 147 Boalgaon 72 199 938 

15 295 Dhanpura 135 41 170 

15 537 Khilpara 254 213 939 

15 
 

Anowara Union Total 1871 2171 20260 

19 26 Badalpura 538 - - 

19 40 Bairag 657 - - 

19 53 Bandar 564 - - 

19 263 Guapanchak 668 - - 

19 510 Majer char 1008 - - 

19 806 Randadia 779 - - 

19 
 

Bairag Union total 4214 - - 

28 050 Barakhain 1367 1970 9658 

28 416 Hajigaon 371 652 3478 

28 457 Jhiyri 704 582 2798 

28 631 Naidandi (Part-Ii) 57 21 95 

28 833 Said Kuchaia 167 266 1358 

28 873 Silaigara 536 752 3750 

28 914 Solkata 671 664 3637 

28 927 Tailadwip 505 772 4062 

28 
 

Barakhain Union 
Total 

4378 5679 28836 

38 067 Barasat 517 768 3977 

38 161 Boalia 455 1030 5742 

38 188 Chalitatali 195 280 1502 

38 309 Dudkumara 385 714 4024 

38 345 Gobadia 364 1132 5456 

38 389 Gundwip 145 639 3339 

38 712 Paschim Chal 582 880 4763 

38 745 Paschin Tuatali 217 17 62 

38 
 

Barasat Union Total 2860 5460 28865 

47 174 Burumchhara 3687 3678 18897 

47 645 Naldia 88 235 1164 

47 
 

Burumchhara Union 
Total 

3775 3913 20061 

57 013 Airmangal 232 605 3163 

57 094 Battali 1542 2270 11641 

57 201 Chapatali 289 738 3915 

57 699 Paschim Baraia 450 446 2230 

57 766 Purba Baraia 250 470 2128 

57 793 Purba Tulatali 172 130 553 

57 
 

Battali Union Total 2935 4659 23630 

66 107 Belchura 385 151 921 

66 228 Chatari 718 1330 7223 

66 322 Dumuria 298 459 2499 

66 497 Kainpura 765 566 2863 

66 510 Keagar 418 306 1362 

66 726 Paschim Kanyara 104 97 414 

UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

66 820 Rudura 162 333 1574 

66 900 Singhara 415 466 2166 

66 Chatari Union Total 3265 3708 19022 

76 215 Char Pukuria 248 12 72 

76 376 Gujra 553 509 2238 

76 403 Haildhar 361 1115 5612 

76 430 Hetikhain 219 358 1907 

76 443 Ichhakhali.D 307 483 2424 

76 447 Uttar Ichhakhali 450 315 1543 

76 524 Khaskhama 417 631 3290 

76 578 Kunirbil 71 220 1097 

76 605 Malghar 320 322 1716 

76 631 aidandi 214 - - 

76 658 Olghar 206 54 225 

76 752 Pirkhain 275 536 2868 

76 968 Tekota 244 424 2323 

76 Haildhar Union Total 3885 4979 25315 

81 470 Juidandi 1784 2339 12405 

81 564 Khuruskhul 368 952 5170 

81 Juidandi Union Total 2152 3291 17575 

85 080 Bathua Para 175 146 672 

85 121 Bhingrol 187 469 2411 

85 242 Chenamati 105 75 273 

85 282 Deotala 193 252 1310 

85 484 Kaikhain 475 564 2956 

85 591 Mahata 268 385 1775 

85 618 Mamurkhain 84 201 930 

85 672 Oskhain 318 415 2172 

85 685 Paraikora 521 431 2068 

85 739 Patnikota 346 213 900 

85 779 Purba Kanyara 347 333 1628 

85 847 Saitpetua 112 18 113 

85 887 Silalia 264 147 587 

85 941 Talsara 210 196 955 

85 954 Tatua 156 94 444 

85 981 Tisari 156 116 441 

85 
 

Paraikora Union 
Total 

3917 4055 19635 

95 255 Chunna Para 374 672 3910 

95 266 Dakshin Paruapara 669 670 3502 

95 330 ultali 348 - - 

95 336 Gahira 1909 1920 10906 

95 551 Khordda Gahira 224 466 2689 

95 806 Roypur 702 1006 5299 

95 860 Sarenga 1167 980 5173 

95 994 Uttar Paruapara 676 675 3799 

95 Roypur Union Total 6069 6389 35278 

  
Anowara Upazila 
Total 

39321 44304 238477 

04-ANOWARA UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

11 041 Baharchhara 1043 1174 6282 

11 096 Banshkhala 573 700 3624 

11 165 Chapachhari 1019 1067 6155 

11 262 Dhandhala 101 - - 

11 345 Ilsa 1506 2055 10890 

11 690 Maizpara 162 212 1087 

11 925 Ratanpur 1092 1066 5725 

11 
 

Baharchhara Union 
Total 

5496 6274 33763 

12 055 Bailchhari 567 1225 6744 

12 207 Chechuria 968 1459 7635 

12 373 Jungle Bailchhari 1310 117 655 

12 400 Jungle Chechuria 312 89 471 

12 
 

Bailchhari Union 
Total 

3157 2890 15505 

18 386 Jungle Chambal 5749 497 2556 

18 815 Paschim Chambal 1708 3123 16588 

18 884 Purba Chambal 1391 3094 14977 

18 
 

Chambal Union Total 8848 6714 34121 

25 221 Chhota Chhanua 1907 2998 15155 

25 608 Khudukkhali 3084 2588 13593 

25 
 

Chhanua Union Total 4991 5586 28748 

31 013 Alokdia 909 - - 

31 179 Char Baraghona 495 120 640 

31 209 Gandamara 2719 2347 12602 

31 801 Paschim Baraghona 893 1601 7667 

31 870 Purba Baraghona 2327 2388 12356 

31 
 

Gandamara Union 
Total 

7343 6456 33265 

44 304 Gunagari 787 1115 5615 

44 414 Jungle Gunagari 829 759 3550 

44 442 Jungle Kalipur 1079 118 575 

44 456 Jungle Kokdandi 551 627 3270 

44 556 Kalipur 849 1502 7341 

44 621 Kokdandi 661 911 4167 

44 787 Palegram 938 1835 9016 

44 
 

Kalipur Union Total 5694 6867 33534 

50 027 Baghmara 699 1002 5683 

50 110 Baraitali 229 477 2594 

50 331 Haliapara 271 222 1238 

50 566 Katharia 881 1583 8661 

50 635 Kotpara 104 106 569 

50 704 Manik Pathan 526 392 2121 

50 
 

Katharia Union Total 2710 3782 20866 

56 276 Dongra 1119 1638 7976 

56 580 Khan Khanabad 819 614 3014 

UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

56 829 Premesia 1737 1168 6071 

56 898 Roychhata 2885 2544 12547 

56 
 

Khankhanabad 
Union Total 

6560 5964 29608 

63 469 Jungle Napora 4422 888 4121 

63 497 Jungle Puichhari 2595 932 4746 

63 746 Napora 1115 1414 6834 

63 842 Puichhari 2680 3615 18523 

63 
 

Puichhari Union 
Total 

10812 6849 34224 

69 138 Chandpur 282 524 2740 

69 152 Chandrapur 86 247 1328 

69 193 Char Juidandi 296 41 226 

69 234 Dakshin Burunchara 773 642 3610 

69 317 Hajigaon 294 418 2178 

69 649 Lot Chandrapur 919 272 1378 

69 663 Lot Hall 2796 533 2489 

69 760 Natmura 636 700 3389 

69 856 Pukuria 1496 1827 9472 

69 Pukuria Union Total 7578 5204 26810 

75 069 Bailgaon 1205 1057 5173 

75 082 Banigram 450 1150 5303 

75 124 Bholmara 138 104 607 

75 511 Jungle Sadhanpur 566 187 1201 

75 594 horda Muzafarabad 70 - - 

75 677 Lot Money 3187 139 657 

75 912 Rata 168 214 1136 

75 939 Sadhanpur 1307 1930 9860 

75 
 

Sadhanpur Union 
Total 

7091 4781 23937 

82 359 Jaliaghata 501 1134 5791 

82 483 Jungle Pairang 1933 547 2664 

82 538 Kaharghona 556 964 5431 

82 732 Minjitola 1300 1695 9469 

82 773 Pairang 445 587 2969 

82 953 Saral 2764 2258 11980 

82 Saral Union Total 7499 7185 38304 

88 967 Sekherkhil 2602 4211 21524 

88 
 

Sekherkhil Union 
Total 

2602 4211 21524 

94 525 Jungle Silkop 4362 175 915 

94 718 Mulkir Char 872 1984 9875 

94 981 Silkup 945 1916 9253 

94 Silkup Union Total 6179 4075 20043 

  
Banshkhali 
Paurashava Total 

3624 7378 36910 

  
Banshakhali Upazila 
Total 

90184 84216 431162 

 

08-BANSHKHALI UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 



13



14 
 

UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

17 029 Ahla 1504 1767 7996 

17 556 Jungle Bhandarijuri 3735 - - 

17 585 Jungle Karaldangu 774 - - 

17 673 Karaldanga 1644 1432 6868 

17 760 Akaraldanga 1619 - - 

17 Ahla Karaldanga Union Total 9276 3199 14864 

19 117 Amuchia 997 771 3455 

19 146 Bagachhara 339 220 1027 

19 409 Dharala 645 1383 6173 

19 526 Jungle Amuchia 1236 - - 

19 Amuchia Union Total 3217 2374 10655 

28 175 Barai Para 199 767 3788 

28 380 Charandwip 1298 3022 15138 

28 Charandwip Union Total 1497 3789 18926 

38 877 Purba Gomdandi 1720 5809 28956 

38 Purba Gomdandi Union 1720 5809 28956 

47 614 Kandhurkhil 2445 4906 24699 

47 Kandhurkhil Union Total 2445 4906 24699 

50 300 Char Baklia 387 31 198 

50 321 Char Khidirpur 335 1035 6204 

50 351 Char Khijirpur 1244 1920 11256 

50 819 Paschim Gomdandi 981 3831 21081 

50 Paschim Gomdandi Union Total 2947 6817 38739 

57 058 Akalia 111 212 1032 

57 087 Akupdandi 830 1325 7585 

57 234 Bidagram 409 620 3070 

57 848 Popadia 942 1612 8562 

57 907 Saidpur 272 551 2939 

57 Popadia Union Total 2564 4320 23188 

66 204 Bengura 389 602 3001 

66 292 Char Imamulla 130 331 1593 

66 468 Horerbag 104 412 2090 

66 643 Kanjuri 1011 881 4241 

66 731 Khitapchar 479 976 4877 

66 965 Saroatali 573 1142 5715 

66 Saroatali Union Total 2686 4344 21517 

76 438 Ghoshkhil 151 201 999 

76 936 Sakpura 1931 4261 21202 

76 Sakpura Union Total 2082 4462 22201 

85 263 Char Betagi 148 - - 

85 497 Jaisthapura 1075 1586 7045 

85 702 Kharandwip 904 1256 6198 

85 790 Lot 67b Jaisthapura 1713 101 502 

85 994 Sreepur 673 1145 5635 

85 Sreepur Kharandwip Union Total 4513 4088 19380 

Boalkhali Upazila Total 32947 38299 194169 

12-BOALKHALI UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

13 022 Bailtali 936 1882 9438 
13 110 Basarat Nagar 346 102 518 
13 508 Jafarabad 1077 2410 12696 
13 Bailtali Union Total 2359 4394 22652 
19 088 Barkal 670 971 5241 
19 618 Kanaimadari 981 1581 8576 
19 663 Kulaldanga 538 574 2541 
19 839 Pathandandi 843 802 4102 
19 Barkal Union Total 3032 3928 20460 
28 044 Bainjuri 275 865 4826 
28 066 Barama 150 600 3347 
28 132 Batajuri 393 305 1342 
28 221 Dakshin Aralia 135 110 588 
28 729 Maigata 585 712 3455 
28 928 Sobandi 266 401 2225 
28 950 Uttar Aralia 76 - - 
28 994 Uttar Kesua 495 1285 7202 
28 Barama Union Total 2375 4278 22985 
38 198 Chiring Ghata 945 215 1197 
38 287 Paschim Dhopachhari 3962 781 3724 
38 309 Purba Dhopachhari 3833 856 4169 
38 552 Jungle Dhopachhari 5537 224 1085 
38 Dhopachhari Union Total 14277 2076 10175 
47 154 Chagachar 888 1553 8555 
47 331 Daikul 1616 981 4844 
47 353 Dohazari 513 2850 15284 
47 486 Hatiakhola 520 227 978 
47 530 Jamirjuri 1659 1479 7884 
47 596 Jangle-Jamir-Juri 2699 103 520 
47 884 Royjoara 210 408 2082 
47 Dohazari Union Total 8105 7601 40147 
66 464 Jungle Hashimpur 2322 352 2015 
66 574 Hashimpur 3505 3787 19926 
66 Hashimpur Union Total 5827 4139 21941 
76 375 Fatenagar 171 240 1080 
76 751 Mohammadpur 221 548 3024 
76 972 Uttar Joara (Part) 847 1225 6277 
76 Joara Union Total 1239 2013 10381 
85 640 Kanchan Nagar 675 1792 9104 
85 685 Lot 41 Elahabad 3170 48 239 
85 773 Muradabad 340 653 3813 
85 795 Paschim Elahabad 335 1385 7107 
85 817 Pata Joara 126 15 310 
85 861 Purba Elahaba (Brick Fields) 1045 612 4128 
85 Kanchanabad Union Total 5691 4505 24701 
95 419 Hachandandi 560 1307 7537 
95 707 Mohammadkhali 90 212 985 
95 906 Satbaria 2228 3133 15805 
95 Satbaria Union Total 2878 4652 24327 

Chandanaish Paurashava Total 4130 6852 35248 
Chandanaish Upazila Total 49913 44438 233017 

 

18-CHANDANAISH UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

11 010 Abdullapur 529 1055 5317 

11 
 

Abdullapur Union 
Total 

529 1055 5317 

13 379 Jungle Dantmara 5551 2289 11017 
13 553 Lot 98 Andharmanik 842 278 1285 
13 830 Ramgar 3756 2397 11518 

13 841 
Ramgarh Sitakunda 
R.F. 

16071 3327 16676 

13 
 

Bagan Bazar Union 
Total 

26220 8291 40496 

14 071 Baktapur 1136 2745 15161 

14 
 

Baktapur Union 
Total 

1136 2745 15161 

19 030 Amtali 429 300 1496 
19 051 Azimpur 195 137 717 
19 307 Harina 195 150 757 
19 400 Jungle Kaiyapukhia 2484 352 1864 
19 430 Kotbaria 199 276 1707 
19 635 Paglichhari 430 120 657 
19 666 Paschim Bhujpur 3132 1213 6227 
19 687 Paschim Kaiyapukhia 1116 272 1409 
19 759 Purba Bhujpur 690 1310 6874 
19 810 Purba Kaiuapukhia 3679 760 3882 

19 841 
Ramgarh Sitakunda 
R.F.(Part) 

1105 137 658 

19 871 Singharia 762 819 4206 

19 
 

Bhujpur Union 
Total 

14416 5846 30454 

23 194 Dantmara 8422 2396 12811 
23 326 Hasnabad 1761 1271 6606 
23 461 Lot 05 Dantmara 506 263 1200 

23 841 
Ramgarh Sitakunda 
R.F.(Part) 

9993 2777 13343 

23 892 Sonairkhail 634 263 1209 
23 923 Tarakon 2066 905 4640 
23 943 Uttar Baramasia 3978 1561 7717 

23 
 

Dantmara Union 
Total 

27360 9436 47526 

28 215 Dharmapur 3482 4944 27009 
28 748 Purba Andharmanik 237 64 317 

28 
 

Dharmapur Union 
Total 

3719 5008 27326 

42 317 Harwalchhari 2406 1941 10465 
42 389 Jungle Harwalchhari 2759 215 1345 
42 471 Lot 13 Sujanagarh 1385 150 733 

42 656 
Paschim 
Andharmanik 

1640 626 3837 

42 677 Paschim Fatikchhari 1126 83 475 
42 718 Patialchhari 1718 357 1851 
42 800 Purba Fatikchhari 1938 1146 5769 

42 842 
Ramgarh Sitakunda 
R.F.(Part) 

4451 141 671 

42 
 

Harwalchhari 
Union Total 

17423 4659 25146 

47 246 Fatehpur 334 675 5933 
47 359 Jahanpur 978 1431 9932 
47 933 Telparai 541 553 4448 

47 
 

Jafarnagar Union 
Total 

1853 2659 20313 

52 041 Arazi Fenua 54 84 366 

52 133 
Dakshin Kanchan 
Nagar 

2967 1380 8036 

52 492 Lot 17 A Raktachhari 1898 250 1175 

52 564 
Madhya Kanchan 
Nagar 

1390 1433 7489 

52 594 Manikpur 2197 1440 7990 
52 964 Uttar Kanchan Nagar 6106 840 4202 

52 
 

Kanchan Nagar 
Union Total 

14612 5427 29258 

55 410 Jungle Khiram 3596 417 1448 
55 574 Magkata 942 440 2290 
55 697 Paschim Khiram 1935 1317 6631 

UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

55 738 Prempur 773 212 992 

55 
 

Khiram Union 
Total 

7246 2386 11361 

57 184 Damdama 684 496 2631 
57 256 Fenua 362 452 2059 
57 276 Gopalghata 2870 1193 6437 
57 451 Lelang 1973 2137 10897 
57 512 Lot 18 Fenua 2946 88 316 
57 523 Lot 19 Kutubchhari 1726 180 718 
57 820 Roypur 501 416 2020 
57 Lelang Union Total 11062 4962 25078 
61 266 Gamaritala 2260 429 1971 
61 441 Krishnanagar 470 504 2265 
61 582 Maijbhandar 599 1368 6930 
61 605 Nanupur 1456 2756 14492 

61 
 

Nanupur Union 
Total 

4785 5057 25658 

66 061 Badurkhil 1250 340 1761 
66 102 Chandpur 4534 1625 8323 
66 297 Hapania 997 625 3106 
66 348 Idilpur 1911 1082 5530 
66 369 Jujkhala 1507 1105 5377 
66 502 Lot 17 Idilpur 457 149 668 

66 533 
Lot 44 Neptune 
Chabagan 

2669 419 1915 

66 728 Pilkhana 452 249 1203 

66 841 
Ramgarh Sitakunda 
R.F.(Part) 

5482 447 2210 

66 861 Sailkopa 359 232 1290 
66 994 Uttar Sundarpur 664 489 2380 

66 
 

Narayanhat Union 
Total 

20282 6762 33763 

71 143 Dakshin Paindang 1536 1637 8802 
71 174 Dalu 2338 477 2295 
71 235 Fakirchand 713 395 2355 
71 287 Haidchakshiya 727 1313 6817 
71 912 Swetkua 273 154 795 
71 974 Uttar Paindang 1604 1116 5876 

71 
 

Paindanga Union 
Total 

7191 5092 26940 

80 020 Ajimnagar 376 560 3129 
80 851 Roushangiri 1347 1532 7836 

80 
 

Roushangiri Union 
Total 

1723 2092 10965 

85 082 Baramasia 1743 660 3373 
85 092 Betua 236 120 504 
85 338 Hajirkhil 1007 405 2136 
85 420 Jungle Sobhanchhari 6796 230 1351 
85 482 Lot 16 Baramasia 1624 620 3064 
85 543 Lot 71 Audalia 1793 376 1572 
85 707 Paschim Mandakini 320 127 907 
85 882 Sobhanchhari 1443 484 2440 
85 Suabil Union Total 14962 6084 31650 
90 615 Nischintapur 1599 1841 9883 

90 625 
Okhara (Shamitir 
Hat) 

155 280 1530 

90 769 Purba Dhalai 847 1475 7601 

90 
 

Samitirhat Union 
Total 

2601 3596 19014 

95 112 Chhilania 1448 2148 11107 
95 164 Dakshin Sundarpur 544 1122 5867 
95 225 Ekhulia 233 235 1247 
95 646 Panchpukuria 374 511 2556 

95 
 

Sundarpur Union 
Total 

2599 4016 20777 

  
Nazirhat Paurasava 
Total 

6025 
  

  
Fatikchhari 
Paurashava Total 

4509 
  

  
Fatikchhari Upazila 
Total 

190253 85173 446203 

33-FATIKCHHARI UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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20 
 

 
UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

10 078 Burish Char 946 5019 24646 

10 
 

Burish Char Union 
Total 

946 5019 24646 

11 136 Chhibatali 1092 1534 7889 

11 
 

Chhibatali Union 
Total 

1092 1534 7889 

17 175 Chikandandi 1516 6011 31089 

17 526 Khandakiya 734 2826 15509 

17 780 Nehalpur 511 175 975 

17 
 

Chikandandi Union 
Total 

2761 9012 47573 

23 195 Dakshin Madarsha 742 1349 6622 

23 585 Madhya Madarsha 1674 2901 15782 

23 
 

Dakshin Madarsha 
Union Total 

2416 4250 22404 

29 253 Enayetpur 812 1310 6781 

29 799 Paschim Dhalai 4058 5725 30247 

29 
 

Dhalai Union Total 4870 7035 37028 

35 370 Jobra 500 1182 5935 

35 448 Jungle Paschim Patty 1861 428 4804 

35 643 Maizpatty (Fatehpur) 789 2108 11697 

35 702 Mithachara (Part) 300 585 3203 

35 721 Mithanala 314 291 1564 

35 838 Paschim Patty 1001 2968 16726 

35 
 

Fatehpur Union 
Total 

4765 7562 43929 

41 156 Chhota Kanchanpur 3738 163 861 

41 487 Jungle Udalia 5164 238 1131 

41 624 Mohammadabad 203 305 1702 

41 819 Paschim Forhadabad 1082 2613 14346 

41 858 Purbba Mandakini 593 1021 5634 

41 955 Udalia 1607 949 4787 

41 
 

Forhadabad Union 
Total 

12387 5289 28461 

47 292 Garduara 1282 2026 10287 

UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

47 
 

Garduara Union 
Total 

1282 2026 10287 

53 312 Gumanmardan 2932 2573 12717 

53 
 

Guman Mardan 
Union Total 

2932 2573 12717 

65 663 Mekhal 2145 3850 23238 

65 741 Muzafarpur 216 334 1799 

65 877 Rahimpur 229 292 1659 

65 897 Ruhulapur 277 671 3735 

65 
 

Mekhal Union Total 2867 5147 30431 

71 039 Andharghona 267 - - 

71 086 Charia 1004 3184 17506 

71 117 Chhankhola 260 - - 

71 331 Hasimnagar 164 299 1447 

71 390 Jungle charia 820 - - 

71 570 Jungle uttar pahartali 1698 - - 

71 682 Mirzapur 1547 3587 19014 

71 994 Uttar Pahartali 691 374 2085 

71 
 

Mirzapur Union 
Total 

6451 7444 40052 

77 760 Nangalmora 462 1373 7094 

77 
 

Nangalmora Union 
Total 

462 1373 7094 

89 058 Bathua 486 1313 6707 

89 546 Kuais 541 2184 10572 

89 916 Shikarpur 675 996 5278 

89 
 

Shikarpur Union 
Total 

1702 4493 22557 

95 975 Uttar Madarsa 3037 4266 22055 

95 
 

Uttar Madarsa 
Union Total 

3037 4266 22055 

98 998 
Chittagang 
Cnt.(Hathazari (P)) 

170 1 60 

98 
 

Chittagang Cnt. 
Union Total 

170 1 60 

  
Hathazari 
Paurashava Total 

6865 
  

  
Hathazari Upazila 
Total 

55005 129029 689720 

37-HATHAZARI UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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22 
 

  

UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

10 061 Amirabad 2298 4187 21601 
10 405 Hazar Bigha 219 338 1801 
10 642 Mallik Chhoang 626 973 4544 
10 924 Sukchhari 1218 1844 9357 
10 Amirabad Union Total 4361 7342 37303 
13 026 Adhunagar 1703 2559 14109 
13 396 Harina 645 913 4701 
13 493 Jungle Residerghona 1548 - - 
13 581 Kulapagli 186 179 842 
13 818 Rasiderghona 492 231 1136 
13 Adhunagar Union Total 4574 3882 20788 
18 070 Amtali 618 745 4022 
18 123 Barahatia 3271 4231 21809 
18 158 Chak Firani 2304 1333 7010 
18 449 Jungle Barahatia 1355 23 114 
18 Barahatia Union Total 7548 6332 32955 
25 149 Bibibila 631 438 2243 
25 193 Char Amba 3489 2402 12952 
25 625 Maijbila 2567 668 3493 
25 713 Noabila 321 487 2552 
25 801 Rajghata 754 554 2893 
25 942 Teelibila 265 220 1337 
25 Charamba Union Total 8027 4769 25470 
32 167 Chanda 1108 204 1013 
32 246 Chunati 6122 3551 20364 
32 352 Farenga 2720 411 2097 
32 466 Jungle-Chunati 1803 111 490 
32 695 Narischa 1027 316 1783 
32 739 Pantrisa 560 442 2328 
32 889 Satgar 1788 937 5340 
32 Chunati Union Total 15128 5972 33415 
43 017 Adarchar 477 448 2121 
43 766 Paschim Kalaujan 1172 1879 10132 
43 792 Purba Kalaujan 1206 1421 7446 
43 986 Uttar Kalaujan 1141 1687 8648 
43 Kalauzan Union Total 3996 5435 28347 
62 299 Dakshin Sukchhari 360 727 4195 
62 589 Lohagara 2416 5980 30815 
62 Lohagara Union Total 2776 6707 35010 
73 079 Andharmanik 408 532 2698 
73 316 Dhalibila 1293 627 3138 
73 484 Jungle Padua 1689 464 2341 
73 722 Padua 3250 5980 32665 
73 Padua Union Total 6640 7603 40842 
80 290 Dakshin Putibila 2414 2647 14259 
80 387 Gorasthan 1304 1352 7252 
80 730 Paharchanda 5096 536 2727 
80 871 Saraia 2106 296 1545 
80 Putibila Union Total 10920 4831 25783 

Lohagara Upazila Total 63970 52873 279913 

47-LOHAGARA UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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24 
 

 
UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

22 176 Char Kalidas 205 27 142 

22 183 Charerishnajay 712 23 120 

22 190 Raghurathpur 137 46 231 

22 251 Dhum 1255 1226 6105 

22 576 Mobarakghona 549 1148 5590 

22 595 Naherpur 452 949 4582 

22 Dhum Union Total 4792 3419 16770 

24 270 Durgapur 1490 2146 10388 

24 334 Gopalpur 381 459 2236 

24 362 Hajisarai 378 562 2568 

24 371 Hariharpur 383 276 1337 

24 418 Janarddanpur 147 102 467 

24 846 Raghunathpur 170 127 665 

24 874 Roypur 424 479 2490 

24 929 Shikar Janarddanpur 369 200 977 

24 Durgapur Union Total 3743 4351 21128 

27 027 Baliadi 511 704 3778 

27 232 Dakshin Muradpur 415 226 1175 

27 353 Haitkandi 951 634 3382 

27 399 Jagadishpur 177 255 1314 

27 492 Kurua 1217 1318 6379 

27 813 Purba Mayani (Part) 276 563 3023 

27 Haitkandi Union Total 3547 3700 19051 

28 009 Azamnagar 854 1266 6341 

28 409 Jamalpur 675 1012 5176 

28 650 Paschim Hinguli 803 633 3126 

28 762 Purba Hinguli 2196 2867 13981 

28 914 Sonar Pahar (Part) 65 111 509 

28 Hinguli Union Total 4593 5889 29133 

29 204 Companingagar 487 20 115 

29 660 Paschim Ichhakhali 4335 1562 8374 

29 771 Purba Ichhakhali 3824 998 5594 

29 976 Uttar Ichhakhali 2395 2625 13897 

29 Ichhakhali Union Total 11041 5205 27980 

35 037 Balirchar 35 13 59 

35 074 Baraia 199 154 771 

35 102 Bhalukia 218 308 1564 

35 185 Chhattarua 754 1128 5248 

35 213 Dakshin Alinagar 564 1017 4306 

35 306 Geramara 1525 1096 5524 

35 427 Joypur Purba Joar 621 665 3176 

35 446 Kata Paschim Joar 202 30 109 

35 464 Katagang 188 117 569 

35 632 Paschim Alinagar 795 773 4038 

35 669 Paschimjoar 362 532 2594 

35 743 Purba Alinagar 350 349 1844 

35 864 Ramgarh Sitakundo R.F. 30600 1180 5665 

35 Karerhat Union Total 36413 7362 35467 

41 046 Baman Sundar 340 873 5258 

41 083 Baria Khali 962 793 3560 

41 381 Idilpur 134 201 1170 

41 455 Katachhara 1372 1238 6495 

41 706 Paschim Mithanala 230 393 2248 

41 948 Temuhani Muradpur 408 868 4865 

41 
 

Katachhara Union 
Total 

3446 4366 23596 

47 269 Duaru 425 305 1571 

47 497 
Madhya Maghadia 
(Part) 

2793 362 1764 

47 678 Paschim Khaiyachhara 482 557 2741 

47 734 Polmogra 124 298 1493 

47 781 Purba Khaiyachhara 452 954 4754 

47 786 
Hasadyn Purba 
Maghadia (Part) 

83 714 3139 

47 809 Purba Mayani(Part) 562 1689 7961 

47 Khaiyachhara Union 4921 4879 23423 

UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

Total 

53 698 Paschim Mayani 1767 2251 11278 

53 813 Purba Mayani 2547 1298 7007 

53 Mayani Union Total 4314 3549 18285 

59 325 Gobania 197 30 171 

59 548 Mithachhara 194 391 2246 

59 567 Kismat Jafarabad 43 402 2610 

59 585 Motbaria 396 597 3277 

59 790 Purba Maghadia (Part) 822 724 3386 

59 818 Purba Mithanala 828 836 4249 

59 836 Raghabpur 284 184 889 

59 Mirsharai Union Total 2764 3164 16828 

65 316 Ghinal 179 120 602 

65 511 Madhya Muradpur 748 155 994 

65 557 Mithanala Rajapur 2706 2477 12457 

65 688 Paschim Maliais 392 314 2011 

65 799 Purba Maliais 228 324 1694 

65 855 Rahamatabad 347 785 3835 

65 911 Saidpur 215 224 1191 

65 985 Uttar Muradpur 515 46 325 

65 Mithanala Union Total 5330 4445 23109 

71 437 Kachua 356 274 1292 

71 502 Madhya Maghadia 3321 4558 22114 

71 Maghadia Union Total 3677 4832 23406 

77 018 Azampur 215 75 343 

77 055 Banshkhali 980 543 2537 

77 111 Brindabanpur 213 221 1114 

77 166 Fatepur 55 17 81 

77 539 Morgang 396 615 2976 

77 613 Osmanpur 258 402 1953 

77 725 Patakot 216 532 2633 

77 762 Paschim Gobindapur 105 - - 

77 798 Paschim Tajpur 70 - - 

77 883 Rokandipur 131 133 666 

77 892 Sahebpur 687 508 2342 

77 Osmanpur Union Total 3326 3046 14645 

83 223 Dakshin Maghadia 2225 732 4144 

83 260 Domkhali 1765 1146 6169 

83 902 Saherkhali 1345 1171 6599 

83 
 

Saherkhali Union 
Total 

5335 3049 16912 

89 065 Bara Kamaldaha 686 583 3110 

89 195 Chhota Kamaldaha 227 339 1743 

89 297 Gachhbaria 425 456 2300 

89 474 Khajuria 358 202 1293 

89 530 Maijgaon 583 739 3721 

89 920 Satbaria 187 102 526 

89 994 Wahedpur 2216 2331 12288 

89 Wahedpur Union Total 4682 4752 24981 

95 092 Bhagabatipur 174 257 1159 

95 241 Dewanpur 300 485 2246 

95 340 Gopinathpur 511 473 2166 

95 390 Imampur 204 178 973 

95 483 Khilmurari 464 568 2741 

95 604 Nandanpur 143 185 835 

95 623 Paragalpur 401 910 4253 

95 753 Purba Gobinda Pur 209 241 1168 

95 827 Purba Tajpur 377 476 2218 

95 914 Sonapahar 2734 3858 18423 

95 
 

Zorwarganj Union 
Total 

5517 7631 36182 

  
Boraihat Paurashava 
Total 

1147 2399 11602 

  
Mirsarai Paurashava 
Total 

1779 3507 16218 

Mirsarai Upazila Total 110367 79545 398716 

53-MIRSHARAI UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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26 
 

  
 

UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

12 024 Asia 1104 1923 9850 
12 133 Bathua 677 826 3578 
12 Asia Union Total 1781 2749 13428 
15 091 Baraikara 602 755 3756 
15 103 Baralia 520 718 3722 
15 145 Belkhain 311 289 1336 
15 521 Karttala 391 262 1207 
15 691 Melghar 365 408 2166 
15 740 Okainayra 205 251 1355 
15 812 Parala 205 362 1981 
15 Baralia Union Total 2599 3045 15523 
18 084 Bara Uthan 1072 1337 7449 
18 266 Daulatpur 1286 1833 10444 
18 833 Shah Mirpur 1137 3341 18503 

18 
 

Bara Uthan Union 
Total 

3495 6511 36396 

19 042 Bagh Khali 118 30 175 
19 139 Bagahara 248 54 212 
19 157 Bhatikhain 541 972 5097 
19 509 Karal 369 377 2140 

19 
 

Bhatikhain Union 
Total 

1276 1433 7624 

21 115 Baria 476 230 1004 
21 206 Chatra 381 728 3560 
21 218 Chanhara 785 1008 5362 
21 285 Dhaurdenga 402 295 1427 
21 333 Guatali 138 201 989 
21 697 Mot Para 357 241 1346 
21 Chanhara Union Total 2539 2703 13688 
24 080 Char Farid 314 550 3049 
24 107 Char Lakshya 2270 4638 25149 

24 
 

Char Lakshya Union 
Total 

2584 5188 28198 

27 134 Char Patharghata 487 2563 13851 
27 430 Ichhanagar 943 2842 13911 
27 484 Khoajnagar 307 1786 8864 

27 
 

Char Patharghata 
Union Total 

1737 7191 36626 

30 006 Alampur 284 154 830 
30 036 Bagdandi 396 248 1145 
30 248 Dakshin Samura 175 109 608 
30 279 Dhalghat 423 653 3077 
30 315 Gairala 405 682 3473 
30 406 Ishwarkhain 271 324 1780 
30 515 Karankhain 282 380 1951 
30 703 Mukutnait 315 224 1122 
30 734 Nanderkhil 127 123 601 
30 922 Tekota 255 276 1298 
30 988 Uttar Samura 224 292 1545 
30 Dhalghat Union Total 3157 3465 17430 
39 339 Habilas Dwip 424 889 4084 
39 357 Halim Khanchar 352 1047 6064 
39 400 Hulain 650 1441 8055 
39 764 Panchuria 752 446 2458 

39 
 

Habilas Dwip Union 
Total 

2178 3823 20661 

42 351 Haidgaon 2411 4642 23287 
42 442 Jungle Haidgaon 6576 - - 
42 976 Uttar Jungle Srimal 970 - - 
42 Haidgaon Union Total 9957 4642 23287 
52 461 Junglekhain 245 351 1773 
52 606 Larihara 106 120 658 
52 721 Naikhain 527 660 3416 
52 758 Pairul 191 262 1376 
52 934 Tiarkul 155 83 506 
52 940 Ujirpur 121 246 1312 
52 946 Unainpura 83 155 703 
52 994 Yakubdangi 183 383 1973 

52 
 

Janglukhain Union 
Total 

1611 2260 11717 

55 349 Dangarchar 1641 843 4731 
55 457 Juldha 1178 2450 13685 
55 Juldha Union Total 2819 3293 18416 
58 030 Azimpur 382 969 5198 
58 242 Dakhin jungle srimal 5255 
58 473 Kachuai 772 1880 9523 
58 491 Kamchatar 279 
58 533 Katha 378 612 3382 

UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

58 618 Lot 75 Sreemai 3451 33 155 
58 776 Parigram 269 450 2298 
58 910 Sreemai 1133 760 3788 
58 Kachuai Union Total 11919 4704 24344 
64 066 Bakkhain 329 369 1583 
64 151 Bhandargaon 428 357 1800 
64 169 Budhpura 139 452 2508 
64 260 Darak 94 95 475 
64 527 Kasiais 624 330 1554 
64 649 Mahira Perpera 264 170 669 
64 819 Perpera 99 109 482 
64 825 Pingala 343 362 1630 
64 Kasiais Union Total 2320 2244 10701 
67 224 Sattar Petua 254 250 1123 
67 467 Jungle sitalchhari 1864 - - 
67 546 Kelishahar 1578 2154 9970 
67 624 Sattarpetua 737 - - 
67 667 Panchgachir Baradura 271 378 1569 
67 770 Maitala 273 - - 
67 855 Ratanpur 477 503 2299 
67 867 Sapmara 402 85 372 
67 958 Uttar Bhursi 250 228 762 

67 
 

Kelishahar Union 
Total 

6106 3598 16095 

70 558 Kharana 1143 2288 11430 
70 715 Muzafarabad 656 825 3892 
70 Kharana Union Total 1799 3113 15322 
73 072 Banigram 525 613 3271 
73 175 Chafra 617 923 4796 
73 182 Chafri 89 244 1241 
73 570 Kolagaon 659 1617 9122 
73 594 Lakhera 228 826 4754 
73 728 Nalandha 103 275 1497 
73 879 Sattetaia 141 204 1076 
73 Kolagaon Union Total 2363 4702 25757 
76 163 Binanihara 227 567 3167 
76 327 Gorankhain 190 321 1639 
76 370 Harinkhain 423 991 5264 
76 588 Kusumpura 376 1385 7828 
76 679 Manasa 493 1105 5630 
76 685 Meherati 304 483 2603 
76 928 Thanamahira 334 880 4777 

76 
 

Kusumpura Union 
Total 

2347 5732 30908 

85 376 Dwip Kalamoral 386 1236 6417 
85 860 Sikalbaha 1909 6556 36057 
85 Sikalbaha Union Total 2295 7792 42474 
88 018 Asata 159 181 719 
88 382 Hatiaghona 118 180 748 
88 394 Hilichia 326 419 2087 
88 430 Joara Khankhanabad 283 113 507 
88 485 Kaliais 464 358 1480 
88 582 Kurangiri 391 356 1763 
88 600 Laoverkhil 141 255 1286 
88 849 Rasidabad 433 822 4453 
88 897 Sobhandandi 290 508 2588 
88 903 Sosang 131 124 495 

88 
 

Sobhandandi Union 
Total 

2736 3316 16126 

91 078 Banipur 97 192 755 
91 236 Dakshin Bhurshi 431 728 3520 
91 273 Denga Para 309 521 2671 
91 539 Kechia Para 171 206 986 
91 552 Khanmohana 299 326 1806 

91 
 

Dakhin D.Bhurshi 
Union Total 

1307 1973 9738 

94 424 Jiri 923 2367 12212 
94 479 Kaigram 674 1463 7985 
94 643 Mahira 330 204 851 
94 655 Mahirahikhain 291 300 1108 
94 673 Maliara 693 1616 7905 
94 861 Saidair 179 595 3202 
94 964 Uttar Deang 319 964 5075 
94 Jiri Union Total 3409 7509 38338 

  
Patiya Paurashava 
Total 

2462 10613 55323 

Patiya Upazila Total 74796 101599 528120 

61-PATIYA UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

15 013 Andarghona 221 70 354 

15 055 Baniaghona 242 22 95 

15 069 Betagi 1873 2111 10209 

15 110 Chengkhali 539 553 2723 

15 207 Dhemirchhara 237 246 1197 

15 234 Dingallonga 451 214 1384 

15 331 Gungunia Betagi 204 242 1230 

15 497 Kaukhali 318 266 1379 

15 787 Pukioiola 110 120 538 

15 967 Tinchadia 293 264 1401 

15 
 

Betagi Union Total 4488 4108 20510 

17 096 Chandraghona 1314 5058 24645 

17 317 Gumijheel 891 261 1433 

17 469 Kadamtali 430 878 4143 

17 
 

Chandraghona 
Kadamtali Union Total 

2774 6197 30221 

21 027 Bagabili 1336 786 4091 

21 082 Bharanchhari 258 490 2138 

21 124 Dakshin Ghagra (Part) 598 460 2491 

21 373 Jungle Bagabili 1097 172 971 

21 594 Lot 56 Bagabili 228 30 123 

21 608 Lot 57 Thandachhari 218 13 72 

21 649 Madhya Ghagra 586 1212 5855 

21 663 Meghachhari 92 115 600 

21 870 Sialbukka 1170 371 1767 

21 953 Thandachhari 1175 214 1064 

21 
 

Rajanagar Union Total 6758 3863 19172 

25 041 Bainala 162 27 137 

25 152 Dakshin Nischintapur 1482 922 4883 

25 276 Gajalia (P) 132 30 119 

25 345 Hosnabad (Part) 1100 1244 5821 

25 386 
Dakshin Jungle 
Nischintapur 

1885 588 3355 

25 511 Khargola 129 119 556 

25 
 

Hosnabad Union Total 4890 2930 14871 

27 649 Madhya Ghagra 1720 1212 8332 

27 760 
Paschim Nischintapur 
(Part) 

1394 1212 6907 

27 801 Purba Nischintapur (Part) 772 23 164 

27 994 Uttar Ghagra 1784 657 3641 

27 
 

Islampur Union Total 5670 3104 19044 

30 221 Dhopaghata 468 647 3223 

30 525 Kodala 1254 1456 8041 

30 566 Lot 02 Kodala 2514 538 2413 

30 580 Lot 05 Jungle Kodala 1201 1001 5288 

30 
 

Kodala Union Total 5437 3642 18965 

32 276 Gazalia (Part) 1358 359 1682 

32 345 Hosnabad(Part) 1022 1104 5320 

UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

32 552 Lalanagar 608 1245 6122 

32 621 Lot 58 Nischintapur 345 120 563 

32 801 Purba Nischintapur (Part) 2318 186 858 

32 Lalanagar Union Total 5651 3014 14545 

34 138 Dakhin ichamati 195 - - 

34 193 Debipur Kadamtali 465 78 420 

34 483 Katakhali 342 2942 15483 

34 842 Saidbari 514 522 2755 

34 
 

Mariamnagar Union 
Total 

1516 3542 18658 

43 179 Darikop 471 407 1919 

43 248 Dudhpukuria 525 263 1262 

43 262 Falaharia 1505 283 1261 

43 677 Napitpukuria 856 408 2007 

43 690 Narischa 1419 563 3096 

43 718 Padua 2861 2513 11024 

43 746 Paschim Khurusia 3383 1010 4718 

43 815 Purba Khurusia 2586 962 4554 

43 912 Sukbilas 2405 1158 5280 

43 981 Tripura Sundari 1809 120 547 

43 Padua Union Total 17821 7687 35668 

51 359 Ichhamati 850 1131 5438 

51 414 Jungle Parua 1897 210 975 

51 456 Jungle Surat Singherdhala 604 167 675 

51 538 Kokania 135 104 444 

51 635 Lot 99 Hazari 124 71 293 

51 732 Parua 1462 1296 6272 

51 925 Surat Singherdhala 1694 83 326 

51 Parua Union Total 6766 3062 14423 

60 428 Jungle Pomara 1378 128 670 

60 773 Pomara 3182 4996 24989 

60 Pomara Union Total 4560 5124 25659 

69 124 Dakshin Ghagra (Part) 1195 1136 5917 

69 760 
Paschim Nischintapur 
(Part) 

2790 2410 12003 

69 
 

Dakshin Rajanagar 
Union Total 

3985 3546 17920 

77 304 Gumai 1514 32 188 

77 829 Rangunia 2142 2446 13166 

77 Rangunia Union Total 3656 2478 13354 

86 442 Jungle Sarapbhata 3234 318 1459 

86 856 Sarapbhata 3195 4892 23885 

86 Sarapbhata Union Total 6429 5210 25344 

94 884 Silak 2493 3715 17861 

94 939 Tailabhanga 686 29 148 

94 Silok Union Total 3179 3744 18009 

  
Rangunia Paurashava 
Total 

2684 6541 32641 

Rangunia Upazila Total 86264 67792 339004 

   

70-RANGUNIA UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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30 
 

  
 

UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

11 033 Bagoan 1076 1314 6865 
11 315 Gaschi 1073 1473 7862 
11 679 Panchkhain 574 1002 4921 
11 Bagoan Union Total 2724 3789 19648 
12 082 Binajuri 1361 972 4363 
12 381 Idilpur 262 246 1060 
12 397 Jamuain 214 174 833 
12 547 Lalangara 682 614 3037 
12 Binajuri Union Total 2519 2006 9293 
18 165 Chikdair 1443 1841 9044 
18 198 Dakshin Sarta 635 873 4394 
18 Chikdair Union Total 2078 2714 13438 
25 182 Dabua 2625 2411 10823 
25 364 Hingala 1479 1215 5750 
25 464 Kalampati 501 254 1327 
25 480 Keokdair 259 341 1832 
25 580 Melua 606 8 95 
25 912 Suranga 114 221 1015 
25 Dabua Union Total 5584 4450 20842 
31 016 Andharmanik 1252 1295 5740 
31 795 Purba Guzara 2591 2468 12340 
31 961 Uttar Gujara 2871 1015 4595 
31 Purba Guzara Union Total 6714 4778 22675 
37 215 Dalainagar 681 1153 6027 
37 530 Kotalighona 628 680 3605 
37 Gahira Union Total 1309 1833 9632 
44 049 Banaras 91 15 72 
44 066 Barchhana 130 156 896 
44 099 Brikbhanupur 1661 114 544 
44 116 Brindabanpur 752 63 398 
44 331 Haladia 1648 741 3691 
44 613 Nandagaon 225 63 365 
44 762 Purba Khirampur 2737 109 505 
44 812 Radhamadhabpur 1504 113 480 
44 878 Singharia 274 120 567 
44 978 Uttar Sarta 1044 1387 6280 
44 994 Yachhin Nagar 1582 1592 7830 
44 Haladia Union Total 11648 4473 21628 
50 447 Kadalpur 3441 3504 17549 
50 713 Paschim Kadalpur 319 148 637 
50 Kadalpur Union Total 3760 3652 18186 
56 281 Fatenagar 678 604 3236 
56 596 Nadimpur 289 581 3129 
56 630 Noajispur 653 1060 5530 
56 Noajispur Union Total 1620 2245 11895 
63 132 Chhamider Khoang 251 256 1419 
63 431 Kachukhain 305 1213 6370 
63 646 Noapara 2681 4422 23780 
63 746 Patiapara 312 295 1674 
63 Noa Para Union Total 3549 6186 33243 
69 248 Dewanpur 995 1058 5191 
69 514 Khaiyakhali 366 335 1332 
69 663 Pahartali 1306 1821 8888 
69 928 Unsattar Para 1147 1308 6279 
69 Pahartali Union Total 3815 4522 21690 
75 447 Kadalpur Khanknanabad 240 516 2811 
75 497 Keotia 379 477 2169 
75 729 Paschim Raozan(Part) 1070 1887 9614 
75 779 Purba Raozan (Part) 1303 1219 6738 
75 Raozan Union Total 2992 4099 21332 
88 348 Harpara 308 637 3886 
88 563 Maiskaram 195 736 4419 
88 696 Paschim Guzara 764 1160 5826 
88 845 Sakardda 226 73 378 
88 945 Urkirchar 666 1138 8123 
88 Urkirchar Union Total 2159 3744 22632 
94 696 Paschim Guzara 1732 1741 9056 
94 787 Purba Guzara (Islamabad) 591 64 433 
94 961 Uttar Guzara 2871 1619 8069 
94 Paschim Guzara Union Total 5194 3424 17558 

    Raozan Paurashava Total 4693 11460 59148 
    Raozan Upazila Total 60358 63375 322840 

74-RAOZAN UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

11 016 Amanullah 260 344 1320 

11 353 Cheuria 248 801 3511 

11 
 

Amanullah 
Union Total 

508 1145 4831 

11 032 Amirabad 2854 - - 

13 048 Azimpur 2150 483 2329 

13 
 

Azimpur Union 
Total 

5004 483 2329 

15 080 Baoa 424 - - 

15 096 Batajara 1266 - - 

15 529 Kazirkhil 375 - - 

15 
 

Batajora union 
Total 

2065 - - 

20 112 Bauria 2578 2964 14306 

20 144 Char Bauria 376 179 943 

20 240 Char Kachiamora 351 206 1115 

20 545 Kuchiamora 1028 583 2799 

20 898 Thakbauria 1322 188 1070 

20 918 
Thak 
Kuchiamora 

471 114 615 

20 
 

Bauria Union 
Total 

6126 4234 20848 

25 176 Char Digghapar 189 91 501 

25 369 Digghapar 499 151 763 

25 914 Thak Digghapar 382 86 455 

25 
 

Digghapar 
Union Total 

1070 328 1719 

30 192 Char Gachhua 464 126 667 

30 401 Gachhua 1714 3011 15194 

30 908 Thakgachua 1295 271 1452 

30 
 

Gachhua Union 
Total 

3473 3408 17313 

35 221 Char Kachhiapar 554 483 2571 

35 417 Haramia 845 1789 9694 

35 465 Kachiapar 862 864 4434 

35 962 Thak Kachiapar 691 - - 

35 
 

Haramia Union 
Total 

2952 3136 16699 

40 385 Dublapar 495 85 344 

40 433 Harispur 3058 871 3529 

40 
 

Harispur Union 
Total 

3553 956 3873 

50 449 Izzatpur 1399 - - 

50 738 Rohini 1399 - - 

50 866 Srirampur 31 - - 

50 
 

Izzatpur Union 
Total 

2029 - - 

55 481 Kalapania 2560 3246 16563 

55 
 

Kalapania 
Union Total 

2560 3246 16563 

60 288 Char Rahim 4121 - - 

UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

60 513 Kathghar 1185 - - 

60 641 Moktarpur 169 - - 

60 770 Safinagar 125 - - 

60 577 Mohammadpur 1510 - - 

60 
 

Kathghar Union 
Total 

7118 - - 

65 561 Magdhara 38592 9280 37988 

65 
 

Magdhara 
Union Total 

38592 9280 37988 

70 593 Maitbhanga 3008 4101 20930 

70 
 

Maitbhanga 
Union Total 

3008 4101 20930 

75 657 Musapur 5310 7563 38172 

75 
 

Musapur Union 
Total 

5310 7563 38172 

80 320 Char Uday khal 2179 - - 

80 497 Kamalpur 157 - - 

80 609 Mandin 211 - - 

80 754 Noamati 3954 - - 

80 706 Panchbaria 440 - - 

80 754 Sabid Muhuri 680 - - 

80 818 Sarifpur 235 - - 

80 882 Sultanpur 479 - - 

80 
 

Neamasti Union 
Total 

8335 - - 

85 722 Rahmatpur 2654 1509 8088 

85 
 

Rahmatpur 
Union Total 

2654 1509 8088 

90 304 Char Santoshpur 623 279 1480 

90 802 Santoshpur 1088 1997 10577 

90 930 
Thak 
Shontoshpur 

2494 69 368 

90 
 

Santoshpur 
Union Total 

4205 2345 12425 

92 064 Baitha 1288 - - 

92 337 Chaukatali 2681 1105 5705 

92 834 Sarikait 1865 2066 11145 

92 850 Satgharia 698 1441 7693 

92 
 

Sarikait Union 
Total 

8405 4612 24543 

96 128 Char Badu 6684 - - 

96 268 Char Lakshmi 11488 1318 7350 

96 270 Char Paiadagi 1520 - - 

96 272 Chir Pirbaksha 5928 - - 

96 787 Katitichar Balua 331 675 3569 

96 
 

Urirchar Union 
Total 

26001 1993 10919 

  

Sandwip 
Paurashava 
Total 

4796 8278 41365 

  
Sandwip 
Upazila Total 

137764 56617 278605 

 

78-SANDWIP UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

12 052 Amilais 570 967 5330
12 308 Dalu 294 626 3418
12 313 Hilmili 218 320 1686
12 Amilais Union Total 1082 1913 10434
14 044 Alinagar 849 679 3653
14 255 Churamani 3597 749 4723
14 343 Eochia 867 1657 9231
14 757 Paschim Gatiadanga 594 1180 6513
14 Eochia Union Total 5907 4265 24120
21 114 Bazalia 1012 2128 10905
21 140 Bara Duara 1126 790 3963
21 378 Ghilatali 91 48 229
21 607 Mahalia 2639 544 2702
21 Bazalia Union Total 4866 3510 17799
29 184 Char uttar Bamandanga 109 - -
29 202 Charati 2057 2162 11914
29 264 Dakshin Bamandanga 272 311 1750
29 281 Dakshin Kesua 296 147 801
29 334 Durduri 1032 580 3295
29 845 Rupnagar 170 62 319
29 915 Suipura 527 348 1914
29 933 Talgaon 115 234 1410
29 959 Tulatali 726 849 5426
29 968 Uttar Bamandanga(979) 464 540 2929
29 994 Uttar Putibila 91 25 125
29 Charati Union Total 5859 5258 29883
36 272 Dakshin Demsa(Part) 1459 1099 6667
36 977 Uttar Dhemsa 1401 1723 9348
36 Dhemsa Union Total 2860 2822 16015
40 035 Alamgir 129 164 856
40 325 Dharmapur 1497 2190 10335
40 Dharmapur Union Total 1626 2354 11191
47 501 Kaliais 1239 1753 9166
47 528 Katgar 247 781 4616
47 651 Malyabad 68 204 1087
47 660 Mangyapara 134 234 1213
47 827 Rasulabad 388 693 4481
47 Kaliais Union Total 2076 3665 20563
51 510 Kanchana 3344 4102 21575
51 Kanchana Union Total 3344 4102 21575
54 440 Janar Keochia 1011 2288 13778
54 545 Keochia 1712 1575 8564
54 704 Nayapara 180 256 1538
54 950 Temohini 1060 219 1151
54 Keochia Union Total 3963 4338 25031
58 176 Char Khagaria 873 1691 9731
58 554 Khagaria 766 2081 10841
58 616 Mohammadkhali 150 344 1908
58 633 Maisamura 350 788 4351
58 Khagaria Union Total 2139 4904 26831
65 096 Babunagar 67 171 976
65 475 Jungle Madarsa 2997 - -
65 598 Madarsa 1520 2216 11713
65 Madarsa Union Total 4584 2387 12689
69 678 Marfala 766 867 5037
69 686 Nalua 1055 1178 6191
69 783 Purba Gatiadanga 1356 1179 6682
69 Nalua Union Total 3177 3224 17910
76 105 Baitarani 1416 261 1304
76 537 Keuchla Nala 122 58 238
76 572 Kodala 548 90 440
76 669 Maniabad 342 1013 5144
76 774 Puranagar 2939 1784 9058
76 898 Silghata 910 356 1625
76 Puranagar Union Total 6337 3562 17809
83 008 Afjalnagar 356 712 3948
83 088 Azimpur 143 189 1099
83 211 Chhaidabad (Part) 254 408 2334
83 220 Chhota Dhemsa 327 524 3199
83 563 Khordda Keochia 370 511 2873
83 854 Sadaha(954) 3035 2841 16475
83 880 Sarasia 3025 205 968
83 Sadaha Union Total 7510 5390 30896
87 132 Baradona 1305 1966 10396
87 237 Shibbari 400 660 3564
87 369 Gariberjhil 164 137 708
87 422 Hossainnagar 159 385 1985
87 519 Karaianagar 667 983 5022
87 836 Rupkania (Part)Dakshin Rupkani 503 745 3763
87 Satkania Union Total 3198 4876 25438
91 228 Chhota Hatia 936 594 3124
91 361 Garangiya 1637 2219 12116
91 461 Jungle Chhoa Hatia(457) 846 49 221
91 862 Sairtali 508 224 1080
91 906 Sonakania (Part) 2628 1333 7249
91 Sonakania Union Total 6555 4419 23790
94 431 Ichhamati 499 585 3488
94 810 Uttar Rampur(Part) 335 686 4343
94 Paschim Dhemsa Union Total 834 1271 7831

Satkania Paurashava Total 1659 8548 45001
Satkania Upazila Total 67576 70808 384806

82-SATKANIA UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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UNION 
CODE 

MOUZA 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

H/H Popn 

16 089 Banshbaria 1692 4246 20678 
16 148 Boalia 1589 215 985 
16 163 Char Bansbaria 537 - - 
16 356 Jungle Banshbaria 2981 41 187 
16 Banshbaria Union Total 6799 4502 21850 
19 490 Katghar 1208 3158 13277 
19 549 Krishnapur 504 649 3286 
19 564 Jungle Kathgar 1363 102 199 
19 697 Mandaritola 182 683 3450 
19 757 Mukkamnagar 251 120 590 
19 801 Nayakhali 755 2553 12504 
19 806 Nodalia 2774 85 418 
19 Barabkunda Union Total 7037 7350 33724 
28 074 Baharpur 374 357 1870 
28 237 Dakshin Terail 1659 1686 8325 
28 252 Dharmapur 290 489 2301 
28 267 Faradpur 87 155 865 
28 400 Janglekalabaria 617 7 30 
28 475 Kalabaria 411 469 2312 
28 490 Jungle Terial 1112 161 812 
28 579 Lalangar 93 31 151 
28 668 Nobolakya 523 46 231 
28 742 Mahalanga 322 458 2428 
28 950 Uttar Rahamatnagar 141 146 710 
28 980 Uttar Teriail 1109 1663 8346 
28 Bariadyala Union Total 6738 5668 28381 
38 133 Bhatiari 1478 6119 30894 
38 341 Jahanabad 1052 2613 14059 
38 371 Jungle Bhatiari 1934 691 3251 
38 534 Khadem Para 170 860 4198 
38 846 Shaha Mohammadpur 98 108 602 
38 905 Tulatali 166 533 2430 
38 Bhatiari Union Total 4898 10924 55434 
47 103 Bara Kumira 325 1472 7487 
47 608 Kumira 585 23 98 
47 640 Lot 21 Chhota Kumira 1069 382 2032 
47 683 Machigidda 1190 3075 15608 
47 935 Uttar Jungl Sonichhari 3375 111 638 
47 965 Uttar Sonichhari 1664 2523 13033 
47 Kumira Union Total 8208 7586 38896 
57 118 Bhater Khil 1808 1237 6420 
57 176 Chhota Kumira 240 131 675 
57 200 Goptakhali 904 568 2907 
57 282 Golabaria 125 279 1323 
57 297 Guliakhali 1200 626 3184 
57 772 Muradpur 1058 3003 15093 
57 Muradpur Union Total 5335 5844 29602 
66 193 Daskhin Salimpur 496 2389 12006 
66 300 Jungle Latifpur 444 360 1699 
66 386 Jungle Salimpur 1431 2695 11166 
66 594 Latifpur 971 1878 9901 
66 920 Uttar Salimpur 1111 3715 20025 
66 Salimpur Union Total 4453 11037 54797 
85 207 Dakshin Jangal Sonaichhari 2657 95 574 
85 222 Dakshin Sonaichhari 1155 1951 11498 
85 519 Keshabpur 328 1125 5595 
85 638 Lot 66 Sonaichhari 1876 85 790 
85 653 Lot 68 Keshabpur 1118 114 753 
85 712 Madhya Sonaichhari 1217 2215 12051 
85 891 Sitalpur 799 2076 11246 
85 935 Uttar Sonaichhari 328 1333 6839 
85 Sonaichhari Union Total 9478 8994 49346 
95 014 Alakalipur 131 194 891 
95 044 Baga Chatar 2132 1420 7072 
95 059 Bagkhali 2361 1924 9172 
95 326 Jafarnagar 282 287 1269 
95 504 Kedarerkhil 386 622 3193 
95 816 Saidpur 2261 1910 9058 
95 Saidpur Union Total 7553 6357 30655 
98 998 Bhatiari Cantonment Area 160 253 1592 
98 Bhatiari Cantonment Area Total 160 253 1592 

    Sitakunda Paurashava Total 6873 8764 43555 
    Sitakunda Upazila Total 67532 77279 387832 

86-SITAKUNDA UPAZILA ATTRIBUTES 
(UNION, MAUZA GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 



37







40 
 

 

WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 094 Badalia 300 577 2960 
01 511 Puran Baidyer Para 225 325 1850 
01 Ward No-01 Total 525 902 4810 

02 194 Buruapara 189 377 1677 
02 284 Guratoni Para 222 137 659 
02 337 Isim Maizer Para 128 156 820 
02 Ward No-02 Total 539 670 3156 

03 499 Noyapara 158 283 1419 
03 994 Uttar Neajor Para 185 564 3148 
03 Ward No-03 Total 343 847 4567 

04 203 Chumar Para 46 77 382 
04 237 Dakshin Banikpara 45 110 501 
04 243 Dakshin Neajor Para 36 115 550 
04 314 Mainka Para 63 79 373 
04 358 Jungle Jaldi(Part) 15 18 93 
04 437 Laskar Para 37 204 877 
04 488 Mahalder Para 32 54 263 
04 992 Uttar Banikpara 45 96 495 
04 Ward No-04 Total 319 753 3534 

05 207 Chumar Para (Part) 72 290 1493 
05 358 Jungle Jaldi(Part) 68 176 909 
05 808 Talukder Para 45 128 623 
05 991 Uttar Bahinga Para 54 110 636 
05 Ward No-05 Total 239 704 3661 

06 233 Dakshin Bahinga Para 65 16 72 
06 245 Deb Para 45 195 773 
06 358 Jungle Jaldi (Part) 42 150 755 
06 396 Kazirpara 46 97 433 
06 404 Kebal Mohajan Para 63 127 568 
06 671 Rudra Para 51 236 980 
06 687 Ruhulla Para 26 85 400 
06 Ward No-06 Total 338 906 3981 

07 247 Dopha Para 156 50 248 
07 347 Jaliakhali Para 127 597 3423 
07 493 Mouri Para 215 115 480 
07 817 Telipara 106 114 618 
07 Ward No-07 Total 604 876 4769 

08 477 Mahajanpur 89 410 1827 
08 702 Sikdarpara 56 111 505 
08 714 Sreeram Para 123 112 539 
08 996 Villager Para 82 306 1465 
08 Ward No-08 Total 350 939 4336 

09 148 Buruapara 128 138 602 
09 248 Duaripara 103 258 1383 
09 648 Rongiaghona 136 385 2111 
09 Ward No-09 Total 367 781 4096 

Banshkhali Paurashava Total 3624 7378 36910 

05-BANSHKHALI PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 350 Imampur (Part) 76 29 140 

01 914 Sonapahar(Part) 55 254 1250 

01 
 

Ward No-01 Total 131 283 1390 

02 409 Jamalpur (Part) 68 119 584 

02 914 Sonapahar(Part) 55 419 1989 

02 
 

Ward No-02 Total 123 538 2573 

03 009 Azamnagar (Part) 103 317 1572 

03 
 

Ward No-03 Total 103 317 1572 

04 009 Azamnagar(Part) 142 226 927 

04 
 

Ward No-04 Total 142 226 927 

05 650 Paschim Hinguli (Part) 121 319 1627 

05 
 

Ward No-05 Total 121 319 1627 

06 409 Jamal Pur(Part) 69 219 1139 

06 
 

Ward No-06 Total 69 219 1139 

07 409 Jamalpur (Part) 361 249 1209 

07 
 

Ward No-07 Total 361 249 1209 

08 251 Dhom Part 8 15 68 

08 409 Jamalpur(Part) 18 117 571 

08 
 

Ward No-08 Total 26 132 639 

09 251 Dhum (Part) 23 22 131 

09 409 Jamalpur (Part) 17 69 275 

09 650 Pachim Hinguli(Part) 31 25 120 

09 
 

Ward No-09 Total 71 116 526 

  
Boraihat Paurashava Total 1147 2399 11602 

08-BORAIHAT PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 397 Uttar Gachhbaria (Badur Para) 189 376 2069 

01 597 Madhya Joara (Barua Para) 289 74 322 

01 972 Joara Hindupara 170 199 896 

01 975 Uttar Joara 177 105 512 

01 
 

Ward No-01 Total 825 754 3799 

02 176 Chandanaish (Part) 166 705 3502 

02 
 

Ward No-02 Total 166 705 3502 

03 973 Purba Joara 593 624 3105 

03 
 

Ward No-03 Total 593 624 3105 

04 442 Harala 536 613 3055 

04 
 

Ward No-04 Total 536 613 3055 

05 442 Dakshin Harala 846 589 2878 

05 
 

Ward No-05 Total 846 589 2878 

06 243 Dakshin Joara 286 904 4927 

06 
 

Ward No-06 Total 286 904 4927 

07 176 Chandanaish (Part) 183 724 3712 

07 
 

Ward No-07 Total 183 724 3712 

08 397 Dakshin Gachhbaria 499 1129 5965 

08 
 

Ward No-08 Total 499 1129 5965 

09 397 Gachhbaria (Part) 196 810 4305 

09 
 

Ward No-09 Total 196 810 4305 

  
Chandanaish Paurashava Total 4130 6852 35248 

12-CHANDANAISH PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 987 Uttar Rangamatia(Part) 792 - - 

01 
 

Ward No-01 Total 792 - - 

02 987 Uttar Rangamatia(Part) 764 - - 

02 
 

Ward No-02 Total 764 - - 

03 153 Dakshin Rangamatia(Part) 594 - - 

03 
 

Ward No-03 Total 594 - - 

04 153 Dakshin Rangamatia(Part) 716 - - 

04 
 

Ward No-04 Total 716 - - 

05 153 Dakshin Rangamatia(Part) 255 - - 

05 953 Uttar Dhurung 160 - - 

05 
 

Ward No-05 Total 415 - - 

06 953 Uttar Dhurung (Part) 359 - - 

06 
 

Ward No-06 Total 359 - - 

07 953 Uttar Dhurung (Part) 396 - - 

07 
 

Ward No-07 Total 396 - - 

08 953 Uttar Dhurung (Part) 348 - - 

08 
 

Ward No-08 Total 348 - - 

09 953 Uttar Dhurung (Part) 125 - - 

09 
 

Ward No-09 Total 125 - - 

  
Fatikchhari Paurashava Total 4509 - - 

  

22-FATIKCHHARI PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

11 190 Madhya Talbaria (Part) 192 110 471 

11 Ward No-01 Total 192 110 471 

12 090 Dakshin Talbaria 57 120 479 

12 190 Madhya Talbaria (Part) 85 50 236 

12 225 Mirsharai (Part) 56 228 969 

12 Ward No-02 Total 198 398 1684 

13 090 Dakshin Talbaria 82 286 1299 

13 125 Noa Para 67 77 406 

13 225 Mirsharai (Part) 96 36 175 

13 497 Purba Gobania (Part) 89 272 1274 

13 Ward No-03 Total 334 671 3154 

14 225 Purba Mirsharai (Part) 37 130 496 

14 497 Purba Gobania 63 74 341 

14 686 Uttar Ambaria 7 54 236 

14 Ward No-04 Total 107 258 1073 

15 125 Gobania (Part) 45 74 393 

15 225 Paschim Mirsharai 46 584 2783 

15 536 Tarakatia (Part) 68 88 382 

15 567 Kismot Jafrabad (Part) 42 8 33 

15 Ward No-05 Total 201 754 3591 

16 125 Gobania (Part) 17 234 1108 

16 180 Madhya Maghadia (Part) 21 184 996 

16 536 Tarakatia (Part) 21 3 12 

16 Ward No-06 Total 59 421 2116 

17 125 Gobania (Part) 47 15 53 

17 180 Madhya Maghadia (Part) 62 233 1069 

17 285 No 2 Tarakatia 65 89 429 

17 536 Tarakatia (Part) 35 109 524 

17 Ward No-07 Total 209 446 2075 

18 280 Nazir Para 145 168 779 

18 335 Poddertaluk (Part) 135 50 226 

18 536 Tarakatia (Part) 20 47 214 

18 Ward No-08 Total 300 265 1219 

19 180 Madhya Maghadia (Part) 86 146 669 

19 335 Poddertaluk (Part) 93 38 166 

19 Ward No-09 Total 179 184 835 

Mirsarai Paurashava Total 1779 3507 16218 

25-MIRSARAI PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 902 Suabil 1255 - - 

01 
 

Ward No-01 Total 1255 - - 

02 902 Suabil(Part) 1593 - - 

02 
 

Ward No-02 Total 1593 - - 

03 707 Paschim Mandakini 353 - - 

03 
 

Ward No-03 Total 353 - - 

04 123 Dakhin Dhurung(Part) 440 - - 

04 
 

Ward No-04 Total 440 - - 

05 123 Dakhin Dhurung(Part) 278 - - 

05 205 Daulatpur(part) 88 - - 

05 953 Uttar Dhurung (Part) 22 - - 

05 
 

Ward No-05 Total 388 - - 

06 123 Dakshin Dhurung 174 - - 

06 779 Purba Dhurung 263 - - 

06 
 

Ward No-06 Total 437 - - 

07 123 Dakhin Dhurung(Part) 250 - - 

07 779 Purba Dhurung(Part) 192 - - 

07 
 

Ward No-07 Total 442 - - 

08 123 Dakhin Dhurung(Part) 408 - - 

08 789 Purba Farhadabad(Part) 242 - - 

08 
 

Ward No-08 Total 650 - - 

09 789 Purba Farhadabad(Part) 467 - - 

09 
 

Ward No-09 Total 467 - - 

  
Nazirhat Paurasava Total 6025 - - 

 

 

28-NAZIRHAT PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 012 Allai 214 657 3638 

01 610 Okara 180 400 2089 

01 
 

Ward No-01 Total 394 1057 5727 

02 916 Suchakradandi (Part) 331 1159 5473 

02 
 

Ward No-02 Total 331 1159 5473 

03 300 Goadandi 81 545 2786 

03 916 Suchakradandi (Part) 80 597 2857 

03 
 

Ward No-03 Total 161 1142 5643 

04 806 Patiya Pashim (Part) 289 1285 6645 

04 
 

Ward No-04 Total 289 1285 6645 

05 806 Patiya Purba (Part) 106 1130 5753 

05 
 

Ward No-05 Total 106 1130 5753 

06 752 Paikpara 221 446 2296 

06 806 Patiya (Part)_ 150 482 2553 

06 
 

Ward No-06 Total 371 928 4849 

07 048 Bahuli 164 1197 5734 

07 321 Gobinderkhil Madrasha Complex 200 21 1623 

07 
 

Ward No-07 Total 364 1218 7357 

08 321 Gobindarkhil (Dakshin) 160 1456 7497 

08 
 

Ward No-08 Total 160 1456 7497 

09 321 Gobindarkhil Uttor 286 1238 6379 

09 
 

Ward No-09 Total 286 1238 6379 

  
Patiya Paurashava Total 2462 10613 55323 

 

33-PATIYA PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 173 Bachashah Nagar(Part) 250 10 46 

01 704 Uttar Noagoan 200 635 3283 

01 
 

Ward No-01 Total 450 645 3329 

02 704 Fakhir Khil 87 358 1919 

02 773 Bacha Shahnagar(Part) 16 118 578 

02 
 

Ward No-02 Total 103 476 2497 

03 350 Gucha Gram 325 180 888 

03 400 Jungle Gharchek 195 823 4013 

03 690 Uttar Ghaichek(Part) 365 148 724 

03 
 

Ward No-03 Total 885 1151 5625 

04 165 Dakshin Parua 13 197 988 

04 290 Dakshin Ghatchek 18 326 1601 

04 842 Dickpaara 22 72 378 

04 
 

Ward No-04 Total 55 595 2967 

05 690 Uttar Ghatchek(Part) 423 597 3019 

05 
 

Ward No-05 Total 423 597 3019 

06 229 Debkinandan 95 141 671 

06 729 Rangunia 67 261 1300 

06 829 Shanti Nikatan(Part) 75 245 1123 

06 
 

Ward No-06 Total 237 647 3094 

07 425 Kulkhurmai 85 237 1006 

07 829 Morad Nagar 90 566 2965 

07 
 

Ward No-07 Total 175 803 3971 

08 642 Madhya Saidbari 176 691 3401 

08 842 Paschim Saidbari 80 322 1567 

08 
 

Ward No-08 Total 256 1013 4968 

09 638 Dakshin  Ichamati 24 150 616 

09 738 Purba Ichamati 30 214 944 

09 750 Rasidia Para(Part) 20 114 846 

09 783 Talukder Para 26 136 765 

09 
 

Ward No-09 Total 100 614 3171 

  
Rangunia Paurashava Total 2684 6541 32641 

 

41-RANGUNIA PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 298 Gohira (Part) 338 1041 5324 

01 
 

Ward No-01 Total 338 1041 5324 

02 298 Gohira (Part) 508 1157 5937 

02 
 

Ward No-02 Total 508 1157 5937 

03 298 Gohira (Part) 613 968 5222 

03 
 

Ward No-03 Total 613 968 5222 

04 895 Sultanpur (Part) 545 1046 5048 

04 
 

Ward No-04 Total 545 1046 5048 

05 895 Sultanpur (Part) 213 1051 5186 

05 
 

Ward No-05 Total 213 1051 5186 

06 895 Sultanpur (Part) 424 1189 5752 

06 
 

Ward No-06 Total 424 1189 5752 

07 829 Shahnagar 154 443 2271 

07 849 Sattar Para 215 339 1835 

07 895 Sultanpur (Part) 165 737 4115 

07 
 

Ward No-07 Total 534 1519 8221 

08 232 Dalilabad 123 157 828 

08 265 Dhua Para 75 628 3157 

08 729 Paschim Raozan (Part) 147 223 1225 

08 862 Saf Langa 124 481 2298 

08 895 Sultanpur (Part) 157 506 2274 

08 
 

Ward No-08 Total 628 1995 9782 

09 414 Jangle Raozan 268 584 3720 

09 750 Paschim Raozan (Part) 254 637 3385 

09 779 Purba Raozan(Part) 368 273 1571 

09 
 

Ward No-09 Total 890 1494 8676 

  
Raozan Paurashava Total 4693 11460 59148 

  

50-RAOZAN PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 236 Dewannagar 670 - - 

01 429 Jungle Mithachhara 345 - - 

01 702 Mithachhara 425 - - 

01 936 Shilchhari 145 - - 

01 
 

Ward No-01 Total 1585 - - 

02 236 Dewannagar(Part) 516 - - 

02 
 

Ward No-02 Total 516 - - 

03 234 Dewannagar(Part) 123 - - 

03 234 Dewannagar purba 67 - - 

03 234 Dewannagar Dakhin 89 - - 

03 
 

Ward No-03 Total 279 - - 

04 19 Alipur 353 - - 

04 
 

Ward No-04 Total 353 - - 

05 273 Fatika(Part) 261 - - 

05 
 

Ward No-05 Total 261 - - 

06 273 Fatika(Part) 537 - - 

06 
 

Ward No-06 Total 537 - - 

07 604 Alampur 462 - - 

07 604 Adarshagram 297 - - 

07 468 Jungle Shilchhari 574 - - 

07 604 Chandrapur 612 - - 

07 
 

Ward No-07 Total 1945 - - 

08 273 Mirerkhil 579 - - 

08 
 

Ward No-08 Total 579 - - 

09 273 Mohammadpur 810 - - 

09 
 

Ward No-09 Total 810 - - 

  
Hathazari Paurashava Total 6865 - - 

  

52-HATHAZARI PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 410 Harishpur (Part) 208 101 376 

01 
 

Ward No-01 Total 208 101 376 

02 410 Harishpur (Part) 374 404 1647 

02 
 

Ward No-02 Total 374 404 1647 

03 410 Harishpur (Part) 301 968 4269 

03 
 

Ward No-03 Total 301 968 4269 

04 410 Harishpur (Part) 622 1209 6261 

04 
 

Ward No-04 Total 622 1209 6261 

05 290 Bauria 783 984 5023 

05 
 

Ward No-05 Total 783 984 5023 

06 515 Kuchia Mora 695 1021 5235 

06 
 

Ward No-06 Total 695 1021 5235 

07 450 Haramia (Part) 458 831 4211 

07 
 

Ward No-07 Total 458 831 4211 

08 450 Haramia (Part) 644 899 4722 

08 780 Rahmatpur (Part) 204 676 3365 

08 
 

Ward No-08 Total 848 1575 8087 

09 780 Rahmatpur (Part) 507 1185 6256 

09 
 

Ward No-09 Total 507 1185 6256 

  
Sandwip Paurashava Total 4796 8278 41365 

 

  

67-SANDWIP PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 323 Dakshin Rampur (Part) 254 1065 5391 

01 
 

Ward No-01 Total 254 1065 5391 

02 966 Uttar Sonakania 314 1259 6654 

02 
 

Ward No-02 Total 314 1259 6654 

03 818 Satipara 76 825 4299 

03 
 

Ward No-03 Total 76 825 4299 

04 798 Samadar Para 107 714 3897 

04 
 

Ward No-04 Total 107 714 3897 

05 747 Rozmar Para 62 170 828 

05 848 Situr Para 70 480 2432 

05 
 

Ward No-05 Total 132 650 3260 

06 301 Dakshin Charpara 89 560 2773 

06 911 Uttar Charpara 69 309 1756 

06 
 

Ward No-06 Total 148 869 4529 

07 236 Boalia Para 75 952 5189 

07 636 Paschim Rupkania 46 119 600 

07 
 

Ward No-07 Total 121 1071 5789 

08 266 Chowdhury Para 47 117 578 

08 333 Dakshin Rupkania 56 62 290 

08 443 Isamatir Kul 67 296 1580 

08 657 Patilpara 54 84 448 

08 677 Purba Rupkania 20 324 1572 

08 
 

Ward No-08 Total 244 883 4468 

09 172 Ashker Para 37 314 1755 

09 272 Kalifa Para 89 272 1413 

09 402 Goajar Para 74 529 3021 

09 517 Nazira Para 63 97 525 

09 
 

Ward No-09 Total 263 1212 6714 

  
Satkania Paurashava Total 1659 8548 45001 

 

75-SATKANIAPAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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WARD 
CODE 

MAHALLAH 
GEOCODE 

NAME 
AREA 
(acres) 

HOUSEHOLD POPULATION 

01 700 Madhya Yakubnagar (Part) 38 235 1317 

01 728 Nunachara 33 286 1444 

01 850 Uttar Yakubnagar 40 254 1338 

01 
 

Ward No-01 Total 111 775 4099 

02 700 Madhya Yakubnagar (Part) 2034 609 2831 

02 800 Sheikh Para 199 367 1762 

02 810 Uttar Mohadebpur 223 173 847 

02 
 

Ward No-02 Total 2456 1149 5440 

03 700 Madhya Mohadebpur (Part) 181 352 1655 

03 780 Sobanbagh 275 807 3906 

03 
 

Ward No-03 Total 456 1159 5561 

04 700 Madhya Mohadebpur (Part) 112 272 1395 

04 840 Nij Taluk Para 2001 891 4431 

04 
 

Ward No-04 Total 2113 1163 5826 

05 200 Bhuiyan Para 48 82 462 

05 310 Chowdhury Para (Premtala) 72 778 3715 

05 690 Moulvi Para 248 141 742 

05 760 Nalua Para (Part) 119 90 481 

05 
 

Ward No-05 Total 487 1091 5400 

06 700 Dakshin Mohadebpur 299 722 3516 

06 760 Naluapara (Part) 33 114 517 

06 
 

Ward No-06 Total 332 836 4033 

07 810 Paschim Mohadebpur (Part) 205 326 1610 

07 840 Paschim Amirabad 99 258 1272 

07 890 Purba Amirabad 178 713 3506 

07 
 

Ward No-07 Total 482 1297 6388 

08 360 Dakshin Edilpur 74 476 2455 

08 810 Paschim Mohadebpur (Part) 15 83 398 

08 900 Uttar Edilpur 74 150 859 

08 
 

Ward No-08 Total 163 709 3712 

09 840 Shibpur 273 585 3096 

09 
 

Ward No-09 Total 273 585 3096 

  
Sitakunda Paurashava Total 6873 8764 43555 

83-SITAKUNDA PAURASHAVA ATTRIBUTES 
(WARD, MAHALLAH GEOCODE, AREA, HOUSEHOLD AND POPULATION) 
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